
LW • 
Decision No. :1 n49,~ 

~i -,-
BEFORE TEE P.AItRO.AD .COW!ISSION OF Tln: STAl'E OF CJ1LIFOP.NIA. 

In the Matter or the Application or 
ROY D. RICE tor certificate or public 
convenience ~d necessity to operate 
freight and passenger service between 
Stonyford, Cal. and YAXWell,Calitomia. 

) 
) 
) Application No~13l95 
) 
) 

BY TEE COMM!SSION - '. ~~'n !. ,1.'1 1 ~.,.,,:-.r. 
.' .• ,I~ il'lf) 1'"'1 rr • I \, '.'~ I I ...../ ! ' , f 1 ~ " I' , • , I I' 

S~ ...... !,-::-fIT'I'II.,T TAL 0'l"'lT'l~ ~ l, J 'i . l I ' " n I! 1\ ;,'! ,. : ~ u: ~ ~v~" .r\.LJ,.r.,n .....,....., U t t , l ; f , ... " y / .• , J ;. , 

w,~ ~ J Ii \JLJ~lk, 

operator under authority or the Ra1ll"oad 

Coma1ssion, or an automotive service tor the transportat1o~ ot passen-

gers and freight between Maxwell and stonytord and inte~ediate points, 

in writing, under date of :March 8, 1928, has requosted authority to 

d1scontinue the business or tre.:c.sportillg,passe:cgers, asserting 1n 

said letter that his income trom said ~ervice does not exceed $150 
,.' 

per year, an omOU'llt less than the 1:lsurance premit1I1lS paid bY'him, as 

a measure ot protection tor passeDgers using his line, and 

W~~, he asserts further that he is not in a position to 

p:"Ovide means ot transportation tor passengers other than the truck:' 

used by h~ tor the transportation of freight, now 

Theretore, good cause appearing, 

IT 'IS ~y ORDERl:D that Roy D. Rice be and he is hereby 

authorized to discontinue the business ot tranzport~ passeDgers 

between Maxwell and Stonytord and intermediate pOints, and 

IT IS EE..'O.EBY FURT:r:m:a ORDERED that the o.uthori ty 'to transport . 
passengers between Maxwell end Stonyford aDd Stonyto~d ~d 1nte~ed1ate 

points heretofore granted to Roy D. Rice by the Railroad Commission 

in its Decision No.17468, be and the sa~ is hereby revoked and 

annulled, provided that said Roy :D. :aice shall immediately rile with 

the Railroad Commission a supplement to his paSS0Dgcr tariff c~celling 

said tar itt , o.nd. provided further that the ol'der herein shall not 



• 
be construed as conveyine authority for a discontinuance 

of the freight tran:portation service authorized in said 

Decision No.17458. 
.-
tVw "', 

Dated at San Francisoo,Cal1tornia, this I).,)) day of 

March, 1928. 
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